2/2
SERIES
2904
SP
EC
IA
L
SE

360°
DC Construction
How to Order
Base Catalog Number
Refer to the Specifications Section
Voltage Code
V1 24 VDC
8290CP2V0K4MA V1+
Connector DIN Plug (ISO 4400 Form A)
Power Consumption 12 W (operating), < 2 W (holding/setpoint)
Max peak current: 0.7 A
Visual Indication LED
Enclosure IP65
Standard Voltages DC: 24V
Control Signal 4-20 mA
Electrical
)
Approvals
Meets applicable CE directives
RoHS 2 Directive
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
PED 97/23/EC, Article 3.3
2/2
SERIES
290 4
SPECIAL
SERVICE VALVES
2
Dimensions inches (mm)
Specifications (English units)
Pipe
Size
(in) Cv Flow Factor
Operating Pressure
Differential (psi)
Max. Fluid Temp. °F
Base Catalog
Number
Voltage Code Const.
Ref.
Approx.
Shipping
Weight (lbs)Min. Max. 24V (DC)
Entry under the disc (4-20 mA)
3/8 3.1 0 87 194 8290CP2V0K4MA
V1
1 1.2
1/2 4.4 0 72 194 8290CP3V0K4MA 1 1.2
3/4 6.9 0 58 194 8290CP4V0K4MA 1 1.2
Specifications (Metric units)
Pipe
Size
(in)
Kv Flow
Factor
(m3/h)
Operating Pressure
Differential (bar)
Max. Fluid Temp. °C
Base Catalog
Number
Voltage Code Const.
Ref.
Approx.
Shipping
Weight (kgs)Min. Max. 24V (DC)
Entry under the disc (4-20 mA)
3/8 2.7 0 6 90 8290CP2V0K4MA
V1
1 0.55
1/2 3.8 0 5 90 8290CP3V0K4MA 1 0.55
3/4 6 0 4 90 8290CP4V0K4MA 1 0.55
Const.